

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA STATE MEDICAL ASSISTANTS IS AN ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TO HIGH QUALITY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL CITIZENS OF OUR STATE; AND

WHEREAS: THE MEDICAL ASSISTANT. AS A MEMBER OF THE HEALTH CARE TEAM, PLAYS
A VITAL ROLE IN THE PRACTICE OF MEDICINE IN MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA STATE MEDICAL ASSISTANTS PROVIDES PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION FOR ITS MEMBERS, ENABLING THEM TO BETTER FULFILL THEIR WORK RESPONSIBILITIES AND ENCOURAGING THEM TO SEEK GREATER KNOWLEDGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA STATE MEDICAL ASSISTANTS ARE MEETING FOR THEIR 1982.

STATE CONVENTION IN ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA, APRIL 16 AND 17, 1982;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL 17, 1982 TO BE

MEDICAL ASSISTANTS DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

STATE OF MINNESOTA PLUE H DULL
FEB -9 1982

GOVERNOR

A Chartel Shave

from Andrew Shower Secretary of State

13380"

LIEUTENANT GO

OVERNOR